

Company-Based ⁽¹⁾ Cash Loans & Non-Performing Loans Notified by Leasing Companies as Grouped by Area of Finance (October 2015)								(Thousand TL)
I n d u s t r i e s		Gross Loans ⁽²⁾	Share in All Industries (%)	Cash Loans ⁽³⁾	Share in All Industries (%)	Non-Performing Loans ⁽³⁾	Share in All Industries (%)	
1	Construction	6,475,718.5	17.9	5,975,398.7	17.7	500,319.8	20.6	
2	Textile And Textile Products Industry	3,946,819.7	10.9	3,757,598.5	11.2	189,221.2	7.8	
	Textile Industry	3,671,590.5	10.2	3,530,418.1	10.5	141,172.4	5.8	
	Garment Industry	257,432.8	0.7	209,702.6	0.6	47,730.2	2.0	
	Leather And Fur Processing Industry	17,796.4	0.0	17,477.8	0.1	318.6	0.0	
3	Metal Industry & Manufacture Of Processed Materials	2,788,231.0	7.7	2,699,294.1	8.0	88,936.9	3.7	
	Metal Industry	2,051,493.3	5.7	1,992,840.6	5.9	58,652.7	2.4	
	Processed Metal Products Industry (Excluding Machinery & Equipment)	736,737.7	2.0	706,453.5	2.1	30,284.2	1.2	
4	Wholesale And Retail Commerce, Comission Merchant And Motor Vehicle Services	2,385,155.2	6.6	2,221,287.9	6.6	163,867.3	6.7	
	Wholesale And Commission Merchant	1,206,728.7	3.3	1,111,793.7	3.3	94,935.0	3.9	
	Retail Trade And Effects And Repair Of Hand Tools	678,937.7	1.9	638,742.1	1.9	40,195.6	1.7	
	Sale, Maintenance And Repair Of Motor Vehicles, Replacement Parts And Accessories	499,488.8	1.4	470,752.1	1.4	28,736.7	1.2	
5	Transportation, Storage And Communication	2,058,006.7	5.7	1,917,629.1	5.7	140,377.6	5.8	
	Communication	57,948.2	0.2	55,058.1	0.2	2,890.1	0.1	
	Transportation	1,664,675.0	4.6	1,535,716.2	4.6	128,958.8	5.3	
	Other Transportation Services And Storage	335,383.5	0.9	326,854.7	1.0	8,528.8	0.4	
6	Real Estate Commissioning, Leasing And Operating	1,785,033.5	4.9	1,555,290.0	4.6	229,743.5	9.4	
7	Health & Social Services	1,613,185.3	4.5	1,524,491.4	4.5	88,693.9	3.6	
8	Food, Beverage & Tobacco Industry	1,532,807.1	4.2	1,449,640.3	4.3	83,166.8	3.4	
9	Hotels & Restaurants (Tourism)	1,418,473.0	3.9	1,313,667.4	3.9	104,805.6	4.3	
10	Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry	1,288,202.8	3.6	1,168,106.6	3.5	120,096.2	4.9	
11	Electric, Gas And Water Resources	1,030,468.7	2.9	1,012,371.5	3.0	18,097.2	0.7	
12	Rubber And Plastic Products Industry	1,015,635.2	2.8	946,664.3	2.8	68,970.8	2.8	
13	Transportation Vehicles Industry	1,013,853.8	2.8	992,501.5	2.9	21,352.3	0.9	
	Motor Vehicles And Parts & Accessories	490,433.9	1.4	486,212.4	1.4	4,221.5	0.2	
	Manufacture And Repair Of Ships And Boats And Other Transportation Vehicles Industry	523,419.9	1.4	506,289.1	1.5	17,130.8	0.7	
14	Machinery & Equipment Industry	929,479.1	2.6	888,781.4	2.6	40,697.7	1.7	
	Machinery & Equipment	769,029.2	2.1	731,257.4	2.2	37,771.8	1.6	
	Household Electrical & Non Electrical Appliances Industry	160,449.9	0.4	157,524.0	0.5	2,925.8	0.1	
15	Paper Raw Materials And Paper Products Printing Industry	841,814.3	2.3	776,645.1	2.3	65,169.1	2.7	
	Paper Raw Materials & Manufacture Of Paper Products	275,551.3	0.8	258,218.0	0.8	17,333.3	0.7	
	Printing Industry	566,263.0	1.6	518,427.1	1.5	47,835.8	2.0	
16	Mines Excluding Metal Industry	820,209.8	2.3	698,761.1	2.1	121,448.7	5.0	
17	Manufacturing Industry Not Classified Elsewhere	762,770.2	2.1	739,147.5	2.2	23,622.7	1.0	
18	Mining Of Power Generating Minerals	749,458.8	2.1	726,479.4	2.2	22,979.5	0.9	
19	Other Public, Social And Personal Services	715,645.4	2.0	680,602.9	2.0	35,042.5	1.4	
	Culture Services	389,866.2	1.1	380,819.6	1.1	9,046.6	0.4	
	Other Public Services	325,779.2	0.9	299,783.3	0.9	25,995.9	1.1	
20	Mining Of Non Power Generating Minerals	686,367.6	1.9	521,998.5	1.6	164,369.1	6.8	
21	Electrical & Optical Appliances Industry	396,581.3	1.1	322,414.1	1.0	74,167.2	3.0	
22	Education	367,735.5	1.0	355,492.9	1.1	12,242.6	0.5	
23	Wood & Wood Products Industry	350,951.7	1.0	340,632.8	1.0	10,318.9	0.4	
24	Chemicals, Chemical Products & Synthetic Fiber Industry	345,741.6	1.0	331,751.1	1.0	13,990.5	0.6	
25	Nuclear Fuel, Refinery, Oil Products And Coal Products	268,241.9	0.7	245,045.0	0.7	23,196.9	1.0	
26	Finance Commissioning	234,233.0	0.6	234,163.1	0.7	69.9	0.0	
	Leasing, Factoring, Finance Companies & Others	94,087.2	0.3	94,064.3	0.3	22.9	0.0	
	Brokers, Real Estate Investment Trusts, Insurance And Retirement Funds & Others	140,145.8	0.4	140,098.8	0.4	47.0	0.0	
27	Leather & Leather Products Industry	108,781.3	0.3	101,634.4	0.3	7,146.9	0.3	
28	Consumer Loans (Housing)	104,734.5	0.3	104,494.7	0.3	239.8	0.0	
29	Real Persons Employing Staff	52,403.7	0.1	52,158.1	0.2	245.6	0.0	
30	Fishery	9,591.4	0.0	9,447.7	0.0	143.7	0.0	
31	Defense And Public Management, Social Security Institutions	5,169.2	0.0	4,895.6	0.0	273.6	0.0	
Total		36,101,500.9	100.0	33,668,487.1	100.0	2,433,013.8	100.0	

The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center

(1) Company-based credits are inclusive of all notifications for real and legal persons regardless of the limits and risk limits for Cash Loans and notifications to real and legal persons exceeding TL 20 (included) for non-performing loans.

(2) Gross Loans are the sum of cash loans and non-performing loans.

(3) Cash Loans and Non-Performing Loans are temporary figures compiled from factoring companies as per the 1st Article of the Law Number 5411. Cash Loans are inclusive of Interest Rediscount and Interest Accrual.